6000107101

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificatés	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	,			
		ss		

Office Use Only



900078673039

08/15/06--01030--015 **87.50

COVER LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Bull Dog Sandblasting & Metallizing, Inc.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)	

Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	Joel Straszheim Name	(Printed or typed)			
9685 Saltwater Creek Court Address					
Lake Worth , Florida. 33467 City, State & Zip					
	561-644-3408	Felephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

06 AUG 15 PM 3: 32

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Bull Dog Sandblasting & Metallizing , Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

The principle place of business/mailing address of this corporation shall be located at 9685 Saltwater Creek Court, Lake Worth, Florida. 33467. The initial registered agent at this address shall be Joel Straszheim . This corporation reserves the privilege of having it's offices and branch offices at other places within the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This corporation may engage in and transact any activity or business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

The total authorized stock of this corporation shall consist of 1000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share. The consideration for all the said stock shall be payable in cash, property, real or personal, or labor or services actually performed in lieu of cash, at a just valuation to be fixed by the board of Directors of this corporation. Shareholders shall have no preemptive rights. Cumulative voting shall not be permitted.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

The name and address of the initial director of this corporation, who shall hold office for the first year or until their successors are duly elected and have qualified, shall be:

Joel Straszheim

President

9685 Saltwater Creek Court

Lake Worth, Florida 33467

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

The initial registered agent shall be Joel Straszheim, The principal place of business/mailing address of this corporation shall be located at 9685 Saltwater Creek Court Lake Worth, Florida. 33467

ARTICLE VII _ INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

The name and address of the Incorporator is Joel Straszheim, 9685 Saltwater Creek Court Lake Worth, Florida. 33467

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE VIII

This corporation shall commence its existence immediately upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of the State of Florida and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE IX

The private property of the shareholders shall not be subject to payment of the corporate debts of this corporation to any extent.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Signature/Incorporate

Date

15 PH 3: 30